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FTB 190 : 400/55-22.5

Brand: ASCENSO

Tread Pattern : FTB 190

Ply Rating : 14

Tyre Construction: Bias

Type: Tube Less

Main Applications: Baler and Trailers

TRA Code : I-3
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Optimized Flotation Design:

▪ Reduces soil compaction

▪ Generates traction

▪ Better self cleaning properties

Enhanced Carcass Construction:

Ensures high load carrying capacity

Salient Features
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Technical Specification

Mahansaria Tyres Pvt. Ltd.
612, 6th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021, Maharashtra, India 
T: +91 22 4348 1600 Website: www.ascensotyres.com

Size Rim

Unloaded 
Dimension SLR RC

LI/SI or PR

Recommended load , kg ( lbs)

Speed , km/h ( mph)

SW OD Free rolling Drive wheel

mm mm mm mm Bar 10 25 40 50 10 25 40 50

In in in in Psi 6 16 25 31 6 16 25 31

400/55-22.5 13
404
15.9

1020
40.2

471
18.5

3051
120.1

14 PR
150 A8 FR  
146 B  FR
138A8 DW 
134 B DW

2.3 4020 3420 2870 2580 2830 2400 2020 1818

33 8844 7524 6314 5676 6226 5280 4444 4000

2.5 4210 3580 3010 2710 2970 2520 2120 1908

36 9262 7876 6622 5962 6534 5544 4664 4198

2.7 4410 3750 3150 2840 3110 2640 2220 1998

39 9702 8250 6930 6248 6842 5808 4884 4396

3 4690 3990 3350 3020 3300 2810 2360 2124

44 10318 8778 7370 6644 7260 6182 5192 4673

Technical Specification

Note: All tyres confirm to ETRTO standards
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